Ramah Water & Sanitation District

P.O. Box 416 Ramah, NM 87321 TEL: 505-783-4018 FAX: 505-783-4822 ramahwaterdistrict@gmail.com

The next Ramah Water & Sanitation Board Meeting will be held on the first Tuesday of the month on **February 6th, 2024 at 7:00pm**. The district office is located at 47A N. Bloomfield Dr.

We invite all community members to attend.

We also create a google meets meeting link for each meeting, so community members can attend remotely if they would like. That meeting link for the February 6th 2024 meeting is: <u>https://meet.google.com/ewg-qfrc-tpp</u>

"If you are an individual with a disability who needs a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting please contact Ramah Water and Sanitation District Board at least two (2) weeks prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact the Ramah Water and Sanitation District if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed."